OP \$40.00 87762758

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dynamic Communities, Inc.		06/01/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Communities, Inc.	
Street Address:	2407 South Dundee Street	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33629	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87762758	SYNAPSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (424) 269-4000

Email: kcooper@dlphlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Keith Cooper

Address Line 1: 1801 Century Park E. 24th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Cooper
SIGNATURE:	/Keith Cooper/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=DOC060118#page1.tif source=DOC060118#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006341 FRAME: 0118

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

1

2

KEITH L. COOPER (SBN 175741)
DE LA PEÑA & HOLIDAY LLP
One Embarcadero Center, Suite 2860
San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: (415) 268-8000
Facsimile: (415) 268-8180
Attorneys for Applicant Communities, Inc.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SYNAPSE Trademark

Serial Number 87762758

I, Keith L. Cooper, declare as follows:

I am an attorney associated with de la Peña & Holiday LLP, attorneys for Communities, Inc. I make this declaration based on my own personal knowledge except as to those matters stated to be based on information and belief and as to those matters; I believe them to be true. I make this declaration to establish ownership based on 37 C.F.R. §2.20. If called upon to do so, I could competently testify to the matters contained in this declaration in a court of law.

- 1. On January 19, 2018 I filed a trademark application for the word mark "Synapse."
 - 2. In the application, I listed the owner as "Dynamic Communities, Inc."
- 3. This was an error on my part. Dynamic Communities, Inc. was never intended to be the owner of the mark. Rather, the true owner and applicant was and is intended to be "Communities, Inc."
- 4. I mistakenly and inadvertently listed Dynamic Communities, Inc. as the owner when, in fact, I was supposed to have listed Communities, Inc. as the owner.
- 5. Dynamic Communities, Inc. did not and does not intend to use the Synapse Trademark and, in fact, was not even aware that it was filed in their name. Communities, Inc. did and does intend to use the Synapse Trademark and was expecting the trademark to be in its name.
- 6. Listing Dynamic Communities, Inc. as the owner, rather than Communities, Inc. as the owner was not the mistake of the applicant, it was my mistake.

69594 1 CASE NO.: RG15-795644

REEL: 006341 FRAME: 0119

DE LA L'ENA & HOLIDAY LLP
One Embarcadero Center, Suite 2860
San Francisco, CA 94111
Tel. (415) 268-8000 Fax" (415) 268-8180

7. For these reasons, I respectfully request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office allow an amendment correcting the identity of the owner of the Synapse trademark, Serial Number 87762758, from Dynamic Communities, Inc. to Communities, Inc.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 1st day of June 2018 in Los Angeles, California.

Keith L. Cooper

6050.

CASE NO.: RG15-795644